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Karyotype in C-banding and G-banding avaliable in Rosa et al. (2012) 

2n NF X Chromosome  Y Chromosome  Locality Cordinate 

68-

70 

72-

76 

Metacentric and 

Large 

submetacentric 

Small 

submetacentic or 

Medium 

submetacentric 

Environmental 

Park, Belém – PA;  

Ilha de Marajó – AM 

(Brazil) 

01° 27’S, 48°29’W; 

01°00’ S, 49° 30’W 
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